GATEMEN GAME NOTES

NINE-TIME CCBL CHAMPIONS | JULY 26TH, 2023

@WarehamGatemen | Aiden Blanc / Jack Hunter, broadcasters

BROADCAST INFO

Gatemen Baseball Network

D1baseball.com | Youtube.com/WarehamGatemen

Play-by-Play Broadcasters

Aiden Blanc (ASU ‘25) and Jack Hunter (W&L "24)

Sideline Reporter/Head Beat Writer

WAREHAM GATEMEN (13-22-2) VS.
HARWICH MARINERS (16-20-1)

Wednesday, July 26th, 2023 | 6:00 PM | Spillane Field | Game 38 of 44

Amanda Foster (Indiana 24)

RHP Domenic Picone (0-2, 5.19 ERA) vs. LHP Chase Chatman (0-0, 5.78 ERA)

Wareham 6 9 2 WP:De
Orleans

rek Clark (5-1)

1010 3 LP: Will Koger (1-3)

VS. HARWICH

1-2-0
1-0-0

Overall

Home

Longest Winning Streak:

Longest Losing Streak:

2 (6/29-

T14)

LEAGUE RANKINGS

FELL SHORT TO THE FIREBIRDS: The Gatemen finished their season series with the
Orleans Firebirds on Tuesday night, falling af Eldredge Park by a score of 10-6. Orleans jumped out fo
an early lead, but the Gatemen tied things up in the third inning thanks to a two-out rally. But the
rally would be short-lived, as the Firebirds would proceed to score eight unanswered runs to balloon
their lead to 10-3. Wareham would put up three runs in the top of the ninth, but Chase Hungate
(Virginia) would finish out a three-inning save to secure a 10-6 Orleans win. With the loss, Wareham
and Orleans finish their regular season series tied at 2-2, with each team winning two games af their
home field. The Gatemen finish the regular season with a 0-9-1 road record against East Division
opponents.

FAHERTY FILLS THE ZONE: Fresh off of a scoreless outing in the all-star game, Jake
Faherty (Arkansas) pitched a season-high 3.1 innings and allowed one earned run. Faherty threw 33
of his 56 pitches for strikes and conceded only two hits. Including the all-star game, Faherty has
allowed one earned run in his last five innings of work.

Batting Pitching

g‘l’;g gzg :}g::: Exi 52':; zm) COLON STAYS CONSISTENT: JC Colon (Missouri) extended his hitting streak to five
SLE. 2096t | WHIP 1800w | gomes with an RBI single in the 9th inning of yesterday’s loss. Colon has hit safely in seven of his last
gps= 469 (10th) ghuto::l& d 10-7) | eight games. Colon hit .194 after his first 13 games but is hitfing .259 in his last eight. The shortstop

uns: 182 (6th) uns Allowed: 239 (10th) : :
Doubles: 46 (T-5th) | Strikeouts: 270 (10th) has four RBIs in the elght-gume stretch
Triples: 1(T-8th) | Walks: 199 (10th)
Home Runs: 23 (sth)  |Home Runs: 27 -%th) | PLAYOFF PICTURE: Wareham's loss, coupled with a Bourne victory, puts the Gatemen
Steals: 4k (6th) Saves: 4 (T-9th)

7/28 @ Hyannis (6:00 PM)
7129 @ Falmouth (6:00 PM)
730 vs. Cotuit (6:00 PM)

7131 vs. Bourne (at Polar Park, é:45 PM)

8/1 @ Hyannis (6:00 PM)

STANDINGS

EAST
21-15-1

xY-D

X Cotuit

WEST
26-11-1

eleven points behind Bourne for the final playoff spot. A Wareham loss tonight, along with a Bourne
win, would officially eliminate the Gatemen from playoff contention.

TONIGHT’S STARTER

LHP Chase Chatman (Jr. - St. Thomas)

Lefty Chase Chatman makes his first start of the summer against Harwich on Wednesday
night. Chatman recently concluded his first season with St. Thomas, working 50.1 innings
over eleven games with a 6.26 ERA. Chatman finished his spring with a 34 record,
striking out 81 batters and walking just 29. With Wareham, Chatman has made three
appearances, pitching to a 5.79 ERA in 4.2 innings of work. He most recently threw on

Orleans 18-18-0 | xHyannis  22-13-2 . . .. . .
bawich  16-20-1 | Famoutr 19162 | | July 21st vs. Cotuit, tossing one perfect inning in relief. Chatman has walked just two of
Brewster  14-21-2 | Boune ~ 15-17-1 the 19 batters he has faced this season and has only allowed earned runs in one outing.
Chatham  10-23-2 | Wareham  13-22-2

x - Clinched Playoffs




PLAYER

Hot, Bayram
Caulfield, Garen
Murillo, Sebastian
*Hussey, Grant
Colon, JC
*Gonzalez, Dorian
*Stevenson, Josh
Boser, Bobby
Hernandez, Jedier
Sherrod, Grant
Brooks, Michael
Lastres, Rene
Morton, Korey
Brennan, Jimmy

TEAM TOTAL BATTING STATS

AVG G
.230 37

AB
1182

PLAYER
Colon, JC
Vaughan,
Reid, Jackson

Chatfield, James

Tejeda, Yoel
*Wozniak, Brett
Eikhoff, Riley
*Chatman, Chase
Faherty, Jake
Koger, Will
*Shaffer,
Major, Aidan
Hepp, James
Lanham, Joshua

Jackson

Bryson

STATS

AVG

.500
.289
.260
.257
.224
.215
.198
.198
.193
.182
.167
.133
.118
.000

2

21

26
21
28
25
31
19
10

w o o

H
72

ERA
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.79
3.38
4.50
5.79
6.28
6.45
6.52
6.75
7.11

21.60

TEAM TOTAL PITCHING STATS

ERA G
5.81 37

GS
37

CG SHO

0

GS

21
23
26
17
22
21
28

= & 0

2B
46

SV

4

OHOOHOOHOHORKFR OO S

[ ]
Batti ng (*Lefty, # Switch Hitter)

AB
4
76
77
101
58
79
81
91
57
33
30
30
17
2

|
HFHNOWROrFRORHROOOOLH

Ip
309.2

R
0
14
12
6
8
11
12
14
5

NS BB N

HR
23

WU N NRFEFEQ

10

H 2B 3B HR RBI TB BB IBB HP
2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 3 0 1 6 28 11 0 1
20 1 0 1 13 24 9 0 1
26 10 0 2 23 42 7 0 2
13 1 0 0 5 14 10 0 0
17 2 0 0 8 19 14 0 1
16 4 0 1 10 23 3 0 1
18 6 0 3 11 33 28 0 1
11 0 0 0 3 11 5 0 0
6 0 0 1 3 9 4 0 0
5 0 0 1 5 8 2 0 1
4 1 0 1 1 8 3 0 1
2 0 0 1 4 5 3 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
RBI TB BB IBB HP SO
156 389 180 1 23 373

[ ] [ J
Pitching ¢ty
GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB

0 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 0 O
0 o0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 O
0 0 0 0 2.1 4 0 0 O
0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1
3 0 0 0 19.1 21 10 6 10
2 0 0 0 10.2 13 6 4 2
4 0 0 0 22.0 26 13 11 4
0 0 0 0 4.2 3 3 3 2
0 o0 0 0 14.1 9 13 10 16
2 0 0 1 22.1 30 22 16 10
0 0 0 1 19.1 29 15 14 9
5 0 0 0 18.2 20 15 14 11
0 0 0 0 12.2 16 14 10 16
0 0 0 0 1.2 2 4 4 2
H R ER BB IBB SO
358 239 200 199 1 270

SO

0
15
19
40
13
26
37
36
13
11

8
15

8

0

SF
15

OCO0OO0OO0OHrHOOOOOOOOO

HR
27

S

OO0 OKrROOKFRFKFONMNWOOH

SH

2B
52

SH SB Cs PA OBP SLG OoPS
0 0 0 4 .500 .500 1.000
0 0 0 88 .386 .368 .755
0 2 2 90 .333 .312 .645
0 2 0 112 .313 .416 .728
1 3 2 69 .338 .241 .580
1 4 2 96 .337 .241 .577
0 2 3 86 .233 .284 .517
2 1 0 122 .392 .363 .754
0 0 1 62 .258 .193 .451
0 0 0 38 .263 .273 .536
0 0 1 33 .242 .267 .509
0 0 0 34 .235 .267 .502
0 2 0 21 .286 .294 .580
0 0 0 5 .600 .000 .600
SB Cs PA OBP SLG OPS E
44 18 1404 .339 .329 .668 47

HR 2B 3B BF OAVG WP HB BK
0 0 O 5 .250 0 1 O
0 0 O 3 .000 0 O O
0 1 0 11 .364 1 0 O
0 0 O 4 .000 0 O O
0 4 0 88 .280 1 1 0
2 1 0 45 .302 4 0 O
5 6 0 91 .306 0 O O
0 1 0 19 .176 0 0 ©
0 1 1 68 .184 8 2 1
4 4 0 111 .323 5 5 0
2 7 0 99 .345 2 4 0
1 3 1 87 .274 5 2 0
210 69 .327 4 0 O
1 1 0 10 .286 0 1 O

3B BF OAVG WP HB BK
3 1481 .296 44 36 4



ACTIVE ROSTER

0 RyanOQConnell R-Junior  St.Bonaventure RHP
4  OGrantSherrod  R-Junior USC Upstate  OF
5 Michael Brooks Sophomore Kansas INF
6 Bobby Boser ~ R-Junior  SouthFlorida  UT
1

Rene Lastres Junior Florida C
10 Jackson Vaughan  Junior GeorgiaTech  RHP
13 JimmyBrennan  Junior Post U C
16  Josh Stevenson Sophomore Louisiana State  OF
17  Dorian Gonzalez ~ Junior Miami INF

18 Will Koger Junior Louisville RHP
20  Garen Caulfield Sophomore Arizona INF
22 Riley Eikhoff ~ Sophomore Coastal Carolina RHP

24 Jedier Hernandez Sophomore Missouri C

27  GrantHussey  Junior West Virginia  INF
29  James Chatfield  Junior USC RHP
30  Jake Faherty Sophomore Arkansas RHP
32 JC Colon Senior Missouri INF

34  BrettWozniak Freshman High Point  LHP
36 Bayram Hot ~ Sophomore Marist INF
35  Bryson Shaffer Sophomore Coastal Carolina LHP
39  JacksonReid  R-Junior  Lenoir-Rhyne  RHP
40 YoelTejeda  Sophomore  Florida State  RHP
43  JamesHepp  Freshman UCLA RHP
4k Packy Bradley-Cooney Junior Campbell  RHP
50  AidanMajor Junior West Virginia  RHP
53  KoreyMorton  Junior Connecticut  OF
54  Joshualanham R - Junior  Lenoir-Rhyne  RHP
55  Chase Chatman  Junior StThomas  RHP

Grant Sherrod: SHARE-RID | Rene Lastres: LAST-RIS | Garen Caulfield: CAW-FIELD | Riley Eikhoff: IKE-OFF
Jedier (Yady) Hernandez: YAH-DY | Jake Faherty: FAY-ER-TY | Brett Wozniak: WAH-Z-NEE-AK | Bryson Shaffer: SHAY-FER
Yoel Tejeda: YO-EL TE-HAY-DA | | Joshua Lanham: LAN-UM | Bayram Hot: BY-RUM



TRANSACTIONS

June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 22
June 22
June 26
June 26
June 26
June 27
June 27
June 27
June 27
June 27
June 29
June 30

CJ Funk (Pittshurgh)

Dylan Goldstein (Florida Atlantic)
Jimmy Brennan (Post U)

Kevin Michaels (St Johns)

Ryan Campos (Arizona State)

JC Colon (Missouri)

Zack Stewart (Missouri State)
Tyler Dean (South Carolina Transfer)
Jake Faherty (Arkansas)

Casey Tallent (Clemson)

Josh Stevenson (LSU)

Nick McLain (Arizona State)
Dorian Gonzalez (Miami)

Ryan Osinski (Bucknell)

Gus Hughes (High Point)

Kyle Demi (Pittsburgh)

Eldridge Armstrong Il (San Diego State)
Will Cook (Louisville)

Cade Sullivan (Western Michigan)
Dixon Black (Wofford)

Caleb Pendleton (Florida Atlantic)
Brian Yetter (Marist)

Jack Bowery (Marist)

Chance Daquilla (Campbell)
Bryson Shaffer (Coastal Carolina)
Riley Eikhoff (Coastal Carolina)
James Hepp (UCLA)

Keegan Allen (West Virginia)
Aidan Major (West Virginia)
Grant Hussey (West Virginia)
Landon Wallace (West Virginia)
Garen Caulfield (Arizona)
Jonathan Bautista (Pittsburgh)
Tommy Splaine (Arizona)

Daniel Frontera (Seton Hall)
Mark Manfredi (Dayton)

Lucas Mahlstedt (Wofford)
Coleman Picard (Bryant)

Ryan Campos (Arizona State)
Nolan Hughes (Fordham)

Tommy Kane (Maryland)

Rene Lastres (Florida)

Gavin Black (Northwest Florida State)
Casey Tallent (Clemson)

Released
Released
Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Released
Activated
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Released



TRANSACTIONS

July 1
July 1
July3
July3
July3
July 6
July 6
July7
July7
July7
July 8
July 9
July 11
July 13
July 15
July 15
July 15
July 15
July 15
July 16
July 16
July 18
July 18
July 19
July 21
July 21
July 21
July 23
July 23
July 24
July 24
July 25
July 25
July 25
July 25

Zack Stewart (Missouri State)
Brett Wichrowski (Bryant)

Brett Wozniak (High Point)

Mitch Mueller (Utah Valley)
Lawson Harrill (Campbell)

David Glancy (Notre Dame)
Landon Wallace (West Virginia)
Chance Daguila (Campbell)
Chase Chatman (St.Thomas)
Grant Sherrod (USC Upstate)
Jack Tomich (Rollins College)
Nolan Hughes (Xavier)

Jonathan Bautista (Pittsburgh)
Michael Brooks (Kansas)

Gavin Black (Mississippi State)
Jack Tomich (Rollins College)
Eldridge Armstrong (Texas A&M)
Jackson Reid (Western Carolina)
Joshua Lanham (Lenoir-Rhyne)
Lawson Harrill (Campbell)
Korey Morton (Connecticut)
Jackson Vaughan (Georgia Tech)
Mitch Mueller (Utah Valley)
Keegan Allen (West Virginia)
Tyler Dean (South Carolina)
Tommy Splaine (Arizona)
Jonathan Bautista (Central Florida)
James Chatfield (Yale)

Nick McLain (Arizona State)
Packy Bradley-Cooney

Bayram Hot (Marist)

Jimmy Brennan (Post U)

Ryan 0"Connell (St.Bonaventure)
Yoel Tejeda (Florida State)
Sebastian Murillo (Georgia)

Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Activated
Released
Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Activated
Released
Activated
Activated
Released
Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Released
Activated
Activated
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Activated
Released
Activated
Activated
Activated
Released
Released
Released



