## **GATEMEN GAME NOTES**

NINE-TIME CCBL CHAMPIONS | JULY 26TH, 2023

@WarehamGatemen | Aiden Blanc / Jack Hunter, broadcasters



#### **BROADCAST INFO**

Gatemen Baseball Network

D1baseball.com | Youtube.com/WarehamGatemen
Play-by-Play Broadcasters

Aiden Blanc (ASU '25) and Jack Hunter (W&L '24)

Sideline Reporter/Head Beat Writer

Amanda Foster (Indiana '24)

#### LAST GAME

RHE

Wareham 6 9 2 WP: Derek Clark (5-1)
Orleans 10 10 3 LP: Will Koger (1-3)

#### VS. HARWICH

Overall 1-2-0 Home 1-0-0

> Longest Winning Streak: 1 (6/13)

Longest Losing Streak:

2 (6/29-7/14)

#### **LEAGUE RANKINGS**

Bat	ting	Pitching						
AVG:	.230 (10th)	ERA:	5.81 (9th)					
OBP:	.340 (10th)	BAA:	.287 (10th)					
SLG:	.329 (9th)	WHIP:	1.80 (10th)					
OPS:	.669 (10th)	Shutouts:	1 (T-7th)					
Runs:	182 (6th)	Runs Allowed:	239 (10th)					
Doubles:	46 (T-5th)	Strikeouts:	270 (10th)					
Triples:	1 (T-8th)	Walks:	199 (10th)					
Home Runs:	23 (5th)	Home Runs:	27 (T-9th)					
Steals:	44 (6th)	Saves:	4 (T-9th)					

#### **NEXT GAMES**

7/28 @ Hvannis (6:00 PM)

7/29 @ Falmouth (6:00 PM)

7/30 vs. Cotuit (6:00 PM)

7/31 vs. Bourne (at Polar Park, 6:45 PM)

8/1 @ Hyannis (6:00 PM)

#### **STANDINGS**

	EAST	WEST						
x Y-D	21-15-1	x Cotuit	24-11-1					
Orleans	18-18-0	x Hyannis	22-13-2					
Harwich	16-20-1	Falmouth	19-16-2					
Brewster	14-21-2	Bourne	19-17-1					
Chatham	10-23-2	Wareham	13-22-2					

x - Clinched Playoffs

# WAREHAM GATEMEN (13-22-2) VS. HARWICH MARINERS (16-20-1)

Wednesday, July 26th, 2023 | 6:00 PM | Spillane Field | Game 38 of 44 RHP Domenic Picone (0-2, 5.19 ERA) vs. LHP Chase Chatman (0-0, 5.78 ERA)

FELL SHORT TO THE FIREBIRDS: The Gatemen finished their season series with the Orleans Firebirds on Tuesday night, falling at Eldredge Park by a score of 10-6. Orleans jumped out to an early lead, but the Gatemen tied things up in the third inning thanks to a two-out rally. But the rally would be short-lived, as the Firebirds would proceed to score eight unanswered runs to balloon their lead to 10-3. Wareham would put up three runs in the top of the ninth, but Chase Hungate (Virginia) would finish out a three-inning save to secure a 10-6 Orleans win. With the loss, Wareham and Orleans finish their regular season series tied at 2-2, with each team winning two games at their home field. The Gatemen finish the regular season with a 0-9-1 road record against East Division opponents.

**FAHERTY FILLS THE ZONE:** Fresh off of a scoreless outing in the all-star game, Jake Faherty (Arkansas) pitched a season-high 3.1 innings and allowed one earned run. Faherty threw 33 of his 56 pitches for strikes and conceded only two hits. Including the all-star game, Faherty has allowed one earned run in his last five innings of work.

**COLON STAYS CONSISTENT:** JC Colon (Missouri) extended his hitting streak to five games with an RBI single in the 9th inning of yesterday's loss. Colon has hit safely in seven of his last eight games. Colon hit .194 after his first 13 games but is hitting .259 in his last eight. The shortstop has four RBIs in the eight-game stretch.

**PLAYOFF PICTURE:** Wareham's loss, coupled with a Bourne victory, puts the Gatemen eleven points behind Bourne for the final playoff spot. A Wareham loss tonight, along with a Bourne win, would officially eliminate the Gatemen from playoff contention.

#### **TONIGHT'S STARTER**

LHP Chase Chatman (Jr. - St. Thomas)

Lefty Chase Chatman makes his first start of the summer against Harwich on Wednesday night. Chatman recently concluded his first season with St. Thomas, working 50.1 innings over eleven games with a 6.26 ERA. Chatman finished his spring with a 3-4 record, striking out 81 batters and walking just 29. With Wareham, Chatman has made three appearances, pitching to a 5.79 ERA in 4.2 innings of work. He most recently threw on July 21st vs. Cotuit, tossing one perfect inning in relief. Chatman has walked just two of the 19 batters he has faced this season and has only allowed earned runs in one outing.

## **STATS**

### **Batting** (\*Lefty, # Switch Hitter)

PLAYER	AVG	G	GS	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR I	RBI	TB	BB	IBB	HP	so	SF	SH	SB	CS	PA	OBP	SLG	OPS
Hot, Bayram	.500	1	1	4	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	.500	.500	1.000
Caulfield, Garen	.289	21	21	76	14	22	3	0	1	6	28	11	0	1	15	0	0	0	0	88	.386	.368	.755
Murillo, Sebastian	.260	24	23	77	12	20	1	0	1	13	24	9	0	1	19	3	0	2	2	90	.333	.312	.645
*Hussey, Grant	.257	26	26	101	6	26	10	0	2	23	42	7	0	2	40	2	0	2	0	112	.313	.416	.728
Colon, JC	.224	21	17	58	8	13	1	0	0	5	14	10	0	0	13	0	1	3	2	69	.338	.241	.580
*Gonzalez, Dorian	.215	28	22	79	11	17	2	0	0	8	19	14	0	1	26	1	1	4	2	96	.337	.241	.577
*Stevenson, Josh	.198	25	21	81	12	16	4	0	1	10	23	3	0	1	37	1	0	2	3	86	.233	.284	.517
Boser, Bobby	.198	31	28	91	14	18	6	0	3	11	33	28	0	1	36	0	2	1	0	122	.392	.363	.754
Hernandez, Jedier	.193	19	17	57	5	11	0	0	0	3	11	5	0	0	13	0	0	0	1	62	.258	.193	.451
Sherrod, Grant	.182	10	9	33	2	6	0	0	1	3	9	4	0	0	11	1	0	0	0	38	.263	.273	.536
Brooks, Michael	.167	8	8	30	4	5	0	0	1	5	8	2	0	1	8	0	0	0	1	33	.242	.267	.509
Lastres, Rene	.133	9	9	30	4	4	1	0	1	1	8	3	0	1	15	0	0	0	0	34	.235	.267	.502
Morton, Korey	.118	6	4	17	4	2	0	0	1	4	5	3	0	1	8	0	0	2	0	21	.286	.294	.580
Brennan, Jimmy	.000	3	1	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	5	.600	.000	.600
TEAM TOTAL BATTING STA	TS																						
AVG G AB .230 37 1182 18	R 82 27	Н 2	2B 46	3B 1	HR 23	RE 15	_	ТВ 389		3B 30	IBB 1	HP 23	-	50 73	SF 15	SH 4	SB 44		S 1				OPS E

### Pitching (\*Lefty)

																_	_					
PLAYER	ERA	W-L	G	GS	CG	SHO	sv	IP	H	R	ER	BB	IBB	so	HR	2В	3В	${f BF}$	OAVG	$\mathtt{WP}$	$^{\mathrm{HB}}$	BK
Colon, JC	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	1.0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	5	.250	0	1	0
Vaughan, Jackson	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	1.0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	3	.000	0	0	0
Reid, Jackson	0.00	1-0	2	0	0	0	0	2.1	4	0	0	0	0	3	0	1	0	11	.364	1	0	0
Chatfield, James	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	1.0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4	.000	0	0	0
Tejeda, Yoel	2.79	1-1	7	3	0	0	0	19.1	21	10	6	10	0	21	0	4	0	88	.280	1	1	0
*Wozniak, Brett	3.38	0-0	4	2	0	0	0	10.2	13	6	4	2	0	4	2	1	0	45	.302	4	0	0
Eikhoff, Riley	4.50	1-1	5	4	0	0	0	22.0	26	13	11	4	0	19	5	6	0	91	.306	0	0	0
*Chatman, Chase	5.79	0-0	3	0	0	0	0	4.2	3	3	3	2	0	2	0	1	0	19	.176	0	0	0
Faherty, Jake	6.28	0-1	10	0	0	0	0	14.1	9	13	10	16	0	14	0	1	1	68	.184	8	2	1
Koger, Will	6.45	1-3	10	2	0	0	1	22.1	30	22	16	10	1	21	4	4	0	111	.323	5	5	0
*Shaffer, Bryson	6.52	0-0	10	0	0	0	1	19.1	29	15	14	9	0	22	2	7	0	99	.345	2	4	0
Major, Aidan	6.75	0-2	5	5	0	0	0	18.2	20	15	14	11	0	20	1	3	1	87	.274	5	2	0
Hepp, James	7.11	1-1	7	0	0	0	0	12.2	16	14	10	16	0	10	2	1	0	69	.327	4	0	0
Lanham, Joshua	21.60	0-1	2	0	0	0	0	1.2	2	4	4	2	0	3	1	1	0	10	.286	0	1	0

TEAM TOTAL PITCHING STATS

ERA G GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB IBB SO HR 2B 3B BF OAVG WP HB BK 5.81 37 37 0 0 0 4 309.2 358 239 200 199 1 270 27 52 3 1481 .296 44 36 4

## **ACTIVE ROSTER**

Rvan N'Connell	R_ lunior	St Ronaventure	RHP
•			OF
		•	INF
	•		
•			UT
			C
Jackson Vaughan	Junior	Georgia Tech	RHP
Jimmy Brennan	Junior	Post U	C
<b>Josh Stevenson</b>	Sophomore	Louisiana State	OF
<b>Dorian Gonzalez</b>	Junior	Miami	INF
Will Koger	Junior	Louisville	RHP
Garen Caulfield	Sophomore	Arizona	INF
Riley Eikhoff	Sophomore	<b>Coastal Carolina</b>	RHP
Jedier Hernandez	Sophomore	Missouri	C
<b>Grant Hussey</b>	Junior	<b>West Virginia</b>	INF
<b>James Chatfield</b>	Junior	USC	RHP
Jake Faherty	Sophomore	Arkansas	RHP
JC Colon	Senior	Missouri	INF
<b>Brett Wozniak</b>	Freshman	High Point	LHP
<b>Bayram Hot</b>	Sophomore	Marist	INF
<b>Bryson Shaffer</b>	Sophomore	<b>Coastal Carolina</b>	LHP
<b>Jackson Reid</b>	<b>R-Junior</b>	Lenoir-Rhyne	RHP
Yoel Tejeda	Sophomore	Florida State	RHP
James Hepp	Freshman	UCLA	RHP
Packy Bradley-Coone	y Junior	Campbell	RHP
Aidan Major	Junior	West Virginia	RHP
<b>Korey Morton</b>	Junior	Connecticut	OF
Joshua Lanham	R – Junior	Lenoir-Rhyne	RHP
Chase Chatman	Junior	St Thomas	RHP
	Josh Stevenson Dorian Gonzalez Will Koger Garen Caulfield Riley Eikhoff Jedier Hernandez Grant Hussey James Chatfield Jake Faherty JC Colon Brett Wozniak Bayram Hot Bryson Shaffer Jackson Reid Yoel Tejeda James Hepp Packy Bradley-Coone Aidan Major Korey Morton Joshua Lanham	Grant Sherrod Michael Brooks Bobby Boser Rene Lastres Jackson Vaughan Jimmy Brennan Josh Stevenson Dorian Gonzalez Will Koger Garen Caulfield Riley Eikhoff Jedier Hernandez Grant Hussey James Chatfield Jake Faherty JC Colon Brett Wozniak Bayram Hot Bryson Shaffer Jackson Reid Packy Bradley-Cooney Aidan Major Joshua Lanham R - Junior Rene Lastres Junior Junior Sophomore Sophomore Sophomore Freshman Sophomore Freshman Freshman Junior Sophomore Freshman Freshman Junior Junior Junior Junior Junior Junior Korey Morton Joshua Lanham R - Junior	Grant Sherrod Michael Brooks Bobby Boser Rene Lastres Junior Jackson Vaughan Josh Stevenson Dorian Gonzalez Mill Koger Junior Garen Caulfield Jedier Hernandez Junior Jake Faherty Junior Jake Faherty Junior Jocton Senior Brett Wozniak Bayram Hot Bayram Hot Bryson Shaffer Jackson Reid Jacky Bradley-Cooney Junior Aidan Major Joshua Lanham Kerey Morton Joshua Lanham Area Junior  WSC Upstate Kansas South Florida Florida Georgia Tech Post U Louisiana State Louisville Acousville Acousville Asara Sophomore Arizona Coastal Carolina Missouri West Virginia USC Arkansas Missouri High Point Marist Coastal Carolina Lenoir-Rhyne Florida State UCLA Campbell West Virginia Connecticut Lenoir-Rhyne

# **TRANSACTIONS**

June 14	CJ Funk (Pittsburgh)	Released
June 14	Dylan Goldstein (Florida Atlantic)	Released
June 14	Jimmy Brennan (Post U)	Released
June 14	Kevin Michaels (St Johns)	Released
June 14	Ryan Campos (Arizona State)	Activated
June 14	JC Colon (Missouri)	Activated
June 14	Zack Stewart (Missouri State)	Activated
June 14	Tyler Dean (South Carolina Transfer)	Activated
June 14	Jake Faherty (Arkansas)	Activated
June 14	Casey Tallent (Clemson)	Activated
June 14	Josh Stevenson (LSU)	Activated
June 14	Nick McLain (Arizona State)	Activated
June 14	Dorian Gonzalez (Miami)	Activated
June 20	Ryan Osinski (Bucknell)	Released
June 20	Gus Hughes (High Point)	Released
June 20	Kyle Demi (Pittsburgh)	Released
June 20	Eldridge Armstrong III (San Diego State)	Released
June 20	Will Cook (Louisville)	Released
June 20	Cade Sullivan (Western Michigan)	Released
June 20	Dixon Black (Wofford)	Released
June 20	Caleb Pendleton (Florida Atlantic)	Released
June 20	Brian Yetter (Marist)	Released
June 20	Jack Bowery (Marist)	Released
June 20	Chance Daquilla (Campbell)	Activated
June 20	Bryson Shaffer (Coastal Carolina)	Activated
June 20	Riley Eikhoff (Coastal Carolina)	Activated
June 20	James Hepp (UCLA)	Activated
June 20	Keegan Allen (West Virginia)	Activated
June 20	Aidan Major (West Virginia)	Activated
June 20	Grant Hussey (West Virginia)	Activated
June 20	Landon Wallace (West Virginia)	Activated
June 20	Garen Caulfield (Arizona)	Activated
June 22	Jonathan Bautista (Pittsburgh)	Released
June 22	Tommy Splaine (Arizona)	Activated
June 26	Daniel Frontera (Seton Hall)	Released
June 26	Mark Manfredi (Dayton)	Released
June 26	Lucas Mahlstedt (Wofford)	Released
June 27	Coleman Picard (Bryant)	Released
June 27	Ryan Campos (Arizona State)	Released
June 27	Nolan Hughes (Fordham)	Activated
June 27	Tommy Kane (Maryland)	Activated
June 27	Rene Lastres (Florida)	Activated
June 29	Gavin Black (Northwest Florida State)	Activated
June 30	Casey Tallent (Clemson)	Released
Julio 00	outer (oteritori)	

# **TRANSACTIONS**

July 1	Zack Stewart (Missouri State)	Released
July 1	Brett Wichrowski (Bryant)	Released
July 3	Brett Wozniak (High Point)	Activated
July 3	Mitch Mueller (Utah Valley)	Activated
July 3	Lawson Harrill (Campbell)	Activated
July 6	David Glancy (Notre Dame)	Released
July 6	Landon Wallace (West Virginia)	Released
July 7	Chance Daquila (Campbell)	Released
July 7	Chase Chatman (St.Thomas)	Activated
July 7	Grant Sherrod (USC Upstate)	Activated
July 8	Jack Tomich (Rollins College)	Activated
July 9	Nolan Hughes (Xavier)	Released
July 11	Jonathan Bautista (Pittsburgh)	Activated
July 13	Michael Brooks (Kansas)	Activated
July 15	Gavin Black (Mississippi State)	Released
July 15	Jack Tomich (Rollins College)	Released
July 15	Eldridge Armstrong (Texas A&M)	Released
July 15	Jackson Reid (Western Carolina)	Activated
July 15	Joshua Lanham (Lenoir-Rhyne)	Activated
July 16	Lawson Harrill (Campbell)	Released
July 16	Korey Morton (Connecticut)	Activated
July 18	Jackson Vaughan (Georgia Tech)	Activated
July 18	Mitch Mueller (Utah Valley)	Released
July 19	Keegan Allen (West Virginia)	Released
July 21	Tyler Dean (South Carolina)	Released
July 21	Tommy Splaine (Arizona)	Released
July 21	Jonathan Bautista (Central Florida)	Released
July 23	James Chatfield (Yale)	Activated
July 23	Nick McLain (Arizona State)	Released
July 24	Packy Bradley-Cooney	Activated
July 24	Bayram Hot (Marist)	Activated
July 25	Jimmy Brennan (Post U)	Activated
July 25	Ryan O'Connell (St.Bonaventure)	Released
July 25	Yoel Tejeda (Florida State)	Released
July 25	Sebastian Murillo (Georgia)	Released